Central Kansas COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Building Stronger Communities Through Charitable Giving



NOVEMBER 28 | 10 am - 2 pm Giving Tuesday Open House

MATCH

EVENT

# **MAKE YOUR GIFT COUNT**

## SUPPORT FUNDS UNDER CKCF

RURAL

USA

PATTERSON

FAMILY FOUNDATION

QR Code below has entire list of funds

In addition to supporting a fund, a portion of your gift will support CKCF's operations, allowing us to better serve all of our Central Kansas Service Area.

*Gifts must be received or postmarked between November 1 and November 30, 2023.* 

### **HOW TODONATE**

#### **DONATE BY MAIL:**

EST.

2007

400 S. Main, Suite 100 Newton, KS 67114

For more information, please see the back page.

The Patterson Family Foundation will match 1:1 up to \$70,000 in giving to these Central Kansas Community Foundation events.



Central Kansas Community Foundation | 400 S. Main | Suite 100 | Newton, KS 67114 centralkansascf.org | Angie Tatro, CEO | angie@centralkansascf.org

SCAN THE CODE TO

DONATE ONLINE.





## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

As you likely have heard Central Kansas Community Foundation (CKCF), and many of our affiliate foundation partners, have been working hard in 2023 to raise funds to maximize matching dollars made available by the Patterson Family Foundation. CKCF, and our qualified affiliates, are each eligible to receive up to \$70,000 in matching funds this year. This tremendous opportunity has catapulted the efforts of many of our foundations and helped them to far exceed previous fundraising benchmarks. In turn, more dollars will benefit rural communities in our service area.

Funds under CKCF and not otherwise assigned under an affiliate are eligible for a portion of the \$70,000. In May, CKCF raised just over \$24,000 toward our matching goal which will support the CKCF operating fund. We are now reaching out to our fund advisors with an opportunity to support the fund you oversee in hopes it will receive a portion of these matching dollars! With \$46,000 still available we want to maximum your giving. During the month of November, contributions made to your fund will be matched at 70%; the remaining 30% of the matching dollars will be allocated to the CKCF Operating Fund. This is an exceptional time to grow your fund and continue the important impact you are making through your philanthropic support.

To qualify for this match, gifts must be received or postmarked between November 1 and November 30. Gifts of cash, check, stock or qualified IRA distributions are all eligible to be matched; CKCF is prepared to assist you in making these types of contributions.

If you'd like to drop off your contribution in person, please note the Central Kansas Community Foundation office has moved. We are now located at **400 S. Main, Suite 100 in Newton. You're invited to stop by during our normal business hours or at our Open House Event on Giving Tuesday, November 28 from 10:00 am to 2:00 pm.** There is a Dropbox outside our door if you happen to come after our hours.

Please don't hesitate to reach out with any questions about the Patterson Family Foundation matching program and how your fund can grow during this time!

Thank you for your support of CKCF and our local communities.

Central Kansas Community Foundation | 400 S. Main | Suite 100 | Newton, KS 67114 centralkansascf.org | Angie Tatro, CEO | angie@centralkansascf.org